
Page 1 

BIDDER'S CONFERENCE - ACCOUNTING SERVICES RFP 2021-04 
MINUTES 

March 26, 2021 at 2:00 PM 

DRAFT 

Call to Order 

Colin Murphy, Executive Director, called this meeting to order at 2:00 PM. 

Discussion Items 

1. Accounting Services RFP 2021-04

The review team discussed the RFP and answered questions. 

Colin Murphy, Executive Director of the Children's Trust of Alachua County 

Nicole Odom, Fiscal Assistant of the Children's Trust of Alachua County 

Todd Hutchison, Chief Deputy Comptroller/Finance Director of the Alachua County Clerk of the 
Court 

Adjournment 

Colin Murphy, Executive Director, adjourned this meeting at 2:33 PM. 
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Panelist Details
Colin Murphy cmurphy@childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us
Nicole Odom nodom@childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us
Todd Hutchison nth@alachuaclerk.org

Attendee Details
Andrew Fierman afierman@cflgcpa.com
Priscilla Delgado delgado@mosskrusick.com
Enrique Llerena ellerena@cflgcpa.com
Corinne Turcotte corinne.turcotte@jmco.com
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